
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:121
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009
UPGRADATION OF KOPERGAON RAILWAY STATION
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to upgrade Kopergaon railway station in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Upgradation of passenger amenities is a continuous process. Minimum Essential Passenger Amenities and other important amenities have already been provided at Kopergaon station. Besides, the following works (Costing Rs.123.20 lakh) have been taken in hand and planned for completion by March, 2010:

(i) Provision of ramp, toilet, water tap for physically handicapped persons;

(ii) Provision of pathway connecting platforms for handicapped persons; and

(iii) Provision of pipeline connection from Kopergaon Nagar Parishad.

(c): Does not arise.
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